

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16294/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2000 in FMA 1004/94
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SRI SANKAR LAL PAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With application for permission to make appointment and
with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

With

C.A.Nos.1897-1901/2000
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARIFor Petitioner (s) Mr. T.C. Ray, Sr.Adv.
(in SLP(C) 16294/2000) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee,Adv.For Appellant (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG
(in CA 1897-1901/2000) Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Rakesh Upadhyay,Adv.
(in SLP(C) 16294/2000) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.
(in CA 1897-1901/2000) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Paonam,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) 16294/2000:

Heard and perused the impugned order passed by the High Court. We find no reason to interfere with the same. Hence, the special leave petition is accordingly dismissed. Application for striking the name of the respondent No.19, which is filed today in Court and is taken on record, is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.....2/-

-2-

C.A.Nos.1897-1901/2000:

List again after six weeks to enable the learned counsel for the appellants to look into and seek necessary instructions regarding the possible ways for implementing the order passed by the High Court.

(A.S. BISHT) (KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER